Saldar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut-250110

Walk-In-Interview

Walk- in -interview for two post of "Young Professional" will be held onat 2.30PM in the office of the Director Experiment Station, SVPUA&T, Meerut under the project entitled "Demonstration of bioefficacy of NIMITZ 2GR in different crops." funded by ADAMA India limited. The duration of the positions is one year. Interested candidates fulfilling criteria may appear for interview along with Bio-data (one set), one latest passport size photograph, original and photocopy of all relevant documents.

S. no.	Name of the post	No. of post	Qualification	Emoluments
1	Young Professional	02	M.Sc. (Ag.) in Plant Pathology/ Nematology with working experience in plant nematode	Rs 25000/month (Consolidated)

- 1. The maximum age limit is 35 years for men & 40 years for women. Relaxation to SC/ST/OBC as per the UP Govt. norms.
- 2. No objection and experience certificate from the employer in case of him/her is in employment.
- 3. The selected candidate shall have no legal right to claim regularization by absorption or otherwise against any regular post or any further contractual engagement on termination of the project.
- 4. The "Young Professional" position is purely contractual, not regular, co-terminus with the project.
- The competent authority will have the right to terminate the appointment at any time without assigning any reason/notice.
- 6. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 7. The Director Experiment Station decision will be final and abiding on all aspect.
- Interested candidate may register their candidature from 10.0AM to 1.0PM on the above said date
 of interview to Dr. Kamal Khilari Principal Investigator of the project, Department of Plant
 Pathology, College of Agriculture, SVPUA&T, Meerut.

Director Experiment Station

Cc to:

✓ All Notice boards of the SVPUAT Meerut.

- OIC IT Cell to upload on University Website for wider publicity
- Head Plant Pathology, SVPUAT Meerut.
- PS to VC for kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

रांच प्रीयांगिक विशेषां विशेषा

Director Experiment Station